

CITY OF  
WOLVERHAMPTON  
C O U N C I L

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 0216143  
Date            25 February 2016

### ***Ticketed Vehicles***

**Request:**

- 1) How many instances of vehicles issued with parking tickets, that were later towed, were recorded between 2004-15? If possible please break figures down by year. If the data doesn't stretch back to 2004, please use the earliest you have.
- 2) On average, how long were impounded vehicles kept in storage before being claimed?
- 3) How many towed vehicles were later crushed?

With reference to your above questions, I can advise that the City of Wolverhampton Council does not tow or impound vehicles at all. Only the Police and DVLA have this power in Wolverhampton.